
January 10 – First day for practice January 25 – First day for scrimmages February 10 – First day for matches April 22 – District Certification

  2025 Porcupine Softball 
DATE VARSITY JV

Scrimmage Dates

Date Day Opponent Location Time Opponent Location Time
1/25/25 Sat Stephenville Springtown 12:30 PM Stephenville JV Springtown 11:00 AM

1/28/25 Tue Boyd Boyd 6:30 PM Boyd JV Boyd 5:00 PM

2/1/25 Sat  WF Legacy / Graham Graham 1:50 & 3:30 WF Legacy Graham 10:50 AM

2/4/25 Tue Chisholm Trail Chisholm Trail TBD Chisholm Trail Chisholm Trail TBD

2/8/25 Sat Mineral Wells & Peaster Mineral Wells TBD
Game Dates

2/11/25 Tue Brock HS Springtown 7:00 PM Brock JV Springtown 5:00 PM

2/13/25 Thur Jacksboro Tournament Jacksboro TBD Jacksboro JV Tournament Jacksboro TBD

2/14/25 Fri Jacksboro Tournament Jacksboro TBD Jacksboro JV Tournament Jacksboro TBD

2/15/25 Sat Jacksboro Tournament Jacksboro TBD Jacksboro JV Tournament Jacksboro TBD

2/18/25 Tue Paradise HS Paradise 5:00 PM Paradise JV Paradise 7:00 PM

2/20/25 Thur Weatherford Tournament Weatherford TBD

2/21/25 Fri Weatherford Tournament Weatherford TBD

2/22/25 Sat Weatherford Tournament Weatherford TBD  

2/25/25 Tue *Azle HS Springtown 7:00 PM Azle JV Springtown 5:00 PM

2/27/25 Thur Min.Wells/Springtown. Tourn. Springtown TBD Min.Wells/Sprgtwn.Tourn. Springtown TBD

2/28/25 Fri Min.Wells/Springtown. Tourn. Springtown TBD Min.Wells/Sprgtwn.Tourn. Springtown TBD

3/1/25 Sat Min.Wells/Springtown. Tourn. Springtown TBD Min.Wells/Sprgtwn.Tourn. Springtown TBD
District Play Begins

3/4/25 Tue Burkburnett Springtown 6:30 PM Mineral Wells Springtown 4:30 PM

 ~SPRING BREAK (March 10th-14th)~

3/11/25 Tue Lake Worth HS Lake Worth 7:00 PM Lake Worth JV Lake Worth 5:00 PM

3/14/25 Fri  Bridgeport HS Springtown 7:00 PM Bridgeport JV Springtown 5:00 PM

3/18/25 Tue Castleberry Castleberry 7:00 PM Castleberry JV Castleberry 5:00 PM

3/20/25 Thur. Azle Tournament Azle 12 & 1:30

3/22/25 Sat Azle Tournament Azle 9 & 10:30

3/22/25 Sat Decatur HS Springtown 11:00 AM

3/25/25 Tue Eagle Mtn. Springtown 5:30 PM

3/28/25 Fri BYE BYE

3/31/25 Mon Boyd JV Springtown

4/1/25 Tue Burkburnett Burkburnett 6:00 PM 5:00 PM

4/4/25 Fri Lake Worth HS Springtown 7:00 PM Lake Worth JV Springtown 5:00 PM

4/8/25 Tue Bridgeport HS Bridgeport 7:00 PM Bridgeport JV Bridgeport 5:00 PM

4/11/25 Fri Castleberry Springtown 7:00 PM Castleberry JV Springtown 5:00 PM

4/14/25 Mon Decatur HS Decatur 6:00 PM

4/17/25 Thur. Eagle Mtn. Eagle Mtn. 5:30 PM

4/25/25 Bi-District

5/2/25 Area

5/9/25 Reg Q-Final 

5/16/25 Reg S-Final *Senior Night (2/25)

5/23/25 Reg Final Bold = District Game

5/29 - 5/31 State Tourn

Superintendent: Shane Strickland Email: crobertson@springtownisd.net
Principal: Andrew Hohman School Colors:Orange/Black
Athletic Director:  Brian Hulett Mascot: Porcupines
Girls Coordinator:  Tye Adams Springtown High School
Athletic Trainers: Kurt Wood, Anna Pengra, Austen Hutchison 915 W Hwy 199
Head Softball: Carey Robertson Springtown, Tx 76082
Assistant Softball:  Dayberly Spray & Kristin Williams


